



**CONTECH LIGHTING WARRANTY** 3-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY FOR LED TAPELIGHT

ConTech Lighting warrants to its customer and the original end user that LED tapelight will be free from manufacturing defects for a period of three (3) years from the date of shipment by ConTech Lighting. If the LED tapelight is installed with a ConTech Lighting aluminum mounting channel, the warranty for the LED tapelight is extended from three (3) to five (5) years.

ConTech Lighting, at its sole option, will repair, replace, credit or refund, any warranted product returned to it that it determines to be defective. Customer or consumer must return the product, transportation prepaid, to ConTech Lighting at 725 Landwehr Road, Northbrook, IL 60062 within the warranty period. No return of products will be accepted without a Return Goods Authorization ("RGA") which may be obtained by calling 847-559-5550. This warranty excludes and there is disclaimed liability for labor for removal of this product or reinstallation of this product or a replacement product. This warranty is void if this product is installed in violation of the National Electrical Code, or any applicable local electrical codes, or in an improper environment, misused, opened, abused or altered in any manner, or is not used under normal operating conditions, or not in accordance with any labels or instructions. This warranty does not cover damages due to environmental conditions, acts of nature, animal or insect activity, or power surges.

THE ABOVE EXPRESS WARRANTY STATES THE FULL AND COMPLETE OBLIGATION OF CONTECH LIGHTING. ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE TERM OF THE EXPRESS WARRANTY. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL CONTECH LIGHTING ACCEPT LIABILITY FOR ANY INCIDENTIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, SPECIAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, DAMAGE TO OR LOSS OF USE OF ANY EQUIPMENT, LOST SALES OR PROFITS OR DELAY OR FAILURE TO PERFORM THIS WARRANTY OBLIGATION. THE REMEDIES PROVIDED HEREIN ARE THE EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES UNDER THIS WARRANTY, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF CONTRACT, TORT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR OTHERWISE.

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

No distributor or supplier of ConTech Lighting has the authority to modify or amend this Limited Warranty. This warranty may not be transferred or assigned by the original end user.

ConTech Lighting, a Leviton Company | 725 Landwehr Road, Northbrook, IL 60062 | www.contechlighting.com